1
®
X9315
Low Noise, Low Power, 32 Taps
FN8179.2Data Sheet December 21, 2009
Digitally Controlled Potentiometer
(XDCP™)
The Intersil X9315 is a digitally controlled potentiometer

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X9315
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
RTOTAL
(kΩ)
TEMP RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
X9315WMZ (Note 2) DDT 5 ±10% 10 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WMZT1 (Notes 1, 2) DDT 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WMIT2 (Note 1) AAX -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9315WMIZ (Note 2) AKW -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WMIZT1 (Notes 1, 2) AKW -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WP X9315WP 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X9315WST1 (Note 1) X9315W 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
X9315WSZ (Note 2) X9315W Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315WSZT1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315W Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315WSI X9315W I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
X9315WSIT1 (Note 1) X9315W I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
X9315WSIZ (Note 2) X9315W ZI -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315WSIZT1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315W ZI -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315UMZ (Note 2) DDS 50 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315UMZT1 (Notes 1, 2) DDS 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315UMI AEB -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9315UMIT1 (Notes 1, 2) AEB -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9315UMIZ (Note 2) DDR -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315UMIZT1 (Notes 1, 2) DDR -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315UST2 (Note 1) X9315U 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
X9315USZ (Note 2) X9315U Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315USZT1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315U Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315USIZ (Note 2) X9315U ZI -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315USIZT1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315U ZI -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315TMZ (Note 2) DDN 100 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315TMZT1 (Notes 1, 2) DDN 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315TMIZ (Note 2) DDL -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315TMIZT1 (Notes 1, 2) DDL -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315TSZ (Note 2) X9315T Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315TSZT1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315T Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315TSIZ (Note 2) X9315T ZI -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315TSIZT1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315T ZI -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315WMZ-2.7 (Note 2) AOI 2.7 to 5.5 10 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WMZ-2.7T1 (Notes 1, 2) AOI 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WMI-2.7T2 (Note 1) AAV -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9315WMIZ-2.7 (Note 2) AKX -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WMIZ-2.7T1 (Notes 1, 2) AKX -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315WS-2.7 X9315W F 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
2 FN8179.2
December 21, 2009
X9315
X9315WS-2.7T1 (Note 1) X9315W F 2.7 to 5.5 10 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
X9315WSZ-2.7 (Note 2) X9315W ZF 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315WSZ-2.7T1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315W ZF 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315WSI-2.7T1 (Note 1) X9315W G -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
X9315WSIZ-2.7 (Note 2) X9315W ZG -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315WSIZ-2.7T1 (Notes 1, 2) X9315W ZG -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
X9315UMZ-2.7 (Note 2) AKU 50 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118
X9315UMZ-2.7T1 (Notes 1, 2) AKU 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) M8.118